REPAIR PARTS
RP-667
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
© 2011 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
December 2011
[A/G]PG15 Package Gas Unit

M25, M26, M27, M28)
0151M00017 VALVE-TXV (M5, M6, M7, M19, M20, M21)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
3RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Fan/Cabinet
4 RP-667www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel/Fan/Cabinet
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLADE, FAN 26 SWEPT WING (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28)
0150G0000311
FAN BLADE SWEPT-WING (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
0150G0000211
FAN BLADE, 22" DIA. (M1, M2, M15, M16)B108677311
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26,
M27, M28)
0131M00007P21
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M15,
M16)
0131M00009P21
MOTOR, 1/4HP, 1SP, 8PL (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
0131M0006121
GRILLE-FAN 0152G0000231
TOP PANEL 20466001PDG41
SMALL SCREW (QTY 6)M022181751
INSULATED ASSY, BLOWER PANEL  32.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M15, M16, M17, M18,

M17, M18, M20, M21)
0259G00089NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
5RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Panels
6 RP-667www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Panels
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER DIVIDER (M1, M2, M15, M16)2046530571
BLOWER DIVIDER 32" 10 X 9 (M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
2046530471
BLOWER DIVIDER 38" (M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28)
0121G0017771
FILLER PANEL, HEAT EXCHANGER 32" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21)
20465201101
EVAP/HEAT EXCHANGER DIVIDER 32" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21)
20465501121
EVAP/HEAT EXCHANGER DIVIDER 38" (M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26, M27, M28)
20465502121
FAN PARTITION SHELF 20465701131
FAN SURROUND 32" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
20465801141
EVAP/BASEPAN BLOCK 40" (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28)
20463801221
DRAIN CHANNEL, SUCTION TUBE 20496801271
Effective July 2008 (serial codes 0807), single phase units
will no longer be factory shipped with horizontal duct covers.
For downshot applications, contact your local Goodman
distributor.
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
7RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan/Blower Assembly
8 RP-667www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan/Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MOTOR MOUNT BAND 0121M0003821
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (QTY 3)B137685731
BLOWER WHEEL (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21)
D672330341
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M1, M2, M15, M16)B136805841
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 10 (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28)
B136800041
MACHINE SCREW HWH 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 BZ B139332361
SINGLE COVER, DOWN DISCHARGE (QTY 2)0121G0014891
LOCKNUT, NYLON, INSERT 1/4, 20 B1393800101
Motor - 1 HP PROGRAMMED (M13, M14, M27, M28)0131M00196121
Motor - 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M5, M19)0131M00197121
Motor - 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M1, M2, M15, M16)0131M00199121
Motor - 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M3, M4, M17, M18)0131M00213121
Motor - 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED (M6, M7, M20, M21)0131M00218121
Motor - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED (M10, M24)0131M00198121
Motor - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED (M8, M9, M22, M23)0131M00214121
Motor - 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED (M11, M12, M25,
M26)
0131M00219121
AUXILIARY LIMIT, AUTO RESET 20269903131
11 X 10 BLOWER MOUNTING (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27,
M28)

M14, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28)
1864703FNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
9RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compresor/Tubing Assembly
10 RP-667www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compresor/Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COMPRESSOR 20000, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2, M15,
M16)
ZP20K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 25200, 208/230/60/1 (M3, M4, M17,
M18)
ZP25K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 30000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M5,
M19)
ZPS30K4EPFV23011
COMPRESSOR 31100, 208/230/60/1 (M6, M7, M20,
M21)
ZP31K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M8, M9, M22,
M23)
ZP34K5EPFV13011
COMPRESSOR 40000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M10,
M11, M12, M24, M25, M26)
ZPS40K4EPFV23011
COMPRESSOR 52000, 208/230/60/1/2STG (M13,
M14, M27, M28)
ZPS51K4EPFV23011
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M15, M16)0202G0010251
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M5, M6, M7, M19,
M20, M21)
0202G0010361
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M24, M25, M26, M27, M28)
0202G0010461
TUBING ASSY, EVAP COIL (M8, M9, M22, M23)0202G0029161

INSULATION ARMAFLEX 3/4" OD B1392669NS
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M0221641NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
11RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger/Manifold/Gas Valve
12 RP-667www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Heat Exchanger/Manifold/Gas Valve
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MOTOR, ID BLOWER (M1, M3, M5, M6, M8, M10,
M11, M13, M15, M17, M19, M20, M22, M24, M25,
M27)
0131G0000121
MOTOR, ID BLOWER (M2, M4, M7, M9, M12, M14,
M16, M18, M21, M23, M26, M28)
0131G0000921
ID BLOWER PLATE LRG 5 BRNR (M8, M10, M11,
M22, M24, M25)
0121G0021831
ID BLOWER PLATE LRG 6 BRNR (M13, M27)2046320331
ID BLOWER PLATE SML 3 BRNR (M1, M15)2046310231
ID BLOWER PLATE SML 4 BRNR (M3, M5, M6,
M17, M19, M20)
2046310331
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG 5 BRNR (M9, M12, M23, M26)0121G0043431
PLATE-ID BLWR LRG 6 BRNR (M14, M28)0121G0043231
PLATE-ID BLWR SML 3 BRNR (M2, M16)0121G0042831
PLATE-ID BLWR SML 4 BRNR (M4, M7, M18, M21)0121G0042931
PRESSURE SWITCH 1111250141
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M15)430500751
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M3, M5, M6)430501651
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M8, M10, M11)430501851
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M1)430502351
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY (M13)430502651
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 4B (MED-12) (M17,
M19, M20)
430500851
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 5B (M22, M24, M25)430501251

20462801NS
ORIFICE (QTY A/R)10716003NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
13RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel
14 RP-667www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Control Panel
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164311
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 2P, 24V (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21)
CONT2P025024V21
CONTACTOR 30 AMP, 2P, 24V (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
CONT2P030024V21
CONTACTOR 40 AMP, 2P, 24V (M13, M14, M27,
M28)
CONT2P040024V21
PCB, IGNITION, DSI, 2 STG (QTY -1)PCBAG12741
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M1, M2, M15, M16)CAP050350440RS51
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M3, M4, M5, M17, M18,
M19)
CAP050400440RT51
CAPACITOR 5/45/440V (M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
CAP050450440RT51
CAPACITOR 5/80/440V (M13, M14, M27, M28)CAP050800440RT51
CAPACITOR STRAP 2052090161
LIMIT SWITCH (M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M13, M14,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M27, M28)
1072834371
LIMIT SWITCH (M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26)
1072834471

M28)
0259G00031NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - APG152407041AB
M2 - APG152407041AC
M3 - APG153009041AB
M4 - APG153009041AC
M5 - APG153609041AC
M6 - APG153709041AB
M7 - APG153709041AC
M8 - APG154211541AB
M9 - APG154211541AC
M10 - APG154811541AC
M11 - APG154911541AB
M12 - APG154911541AC
M13 - APG156014041AC
M14 - APG156014041AD
M15 - GPG152407041AB
M16 - GPG152407041AC
M17 - GPG153009041AB
M18 - GPG153009041AC
M19 - GPG153609041AC
M20 - GPG153709041AB
M21 - GPG153709041AC
M22 - GPG154211541AB
M23 - GPG154211541AC
M24 - GPG154811541AC
M25 - GPG154911541AB
M26 - GPG154911541AC
M27 - GPG156014041AC
M28 - GPG156014041AD
15RP-667 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com